
RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM 

Title 

Authorizing an amendment to the Kane County Adult Justice Center’s 
contract with Aramark Correctional Services LLC to provide food service at 
the Kane County Juvenile Justice Center 

Committee Flow:  
Judicial Public Safety Committee, Finance and Budget Committee, Executive 
Committee, County Board 

Contact:  
Lisa Aust 630.232.5809 

Budget Information: 

Was this item budgeted? N/A Appropriation Amount: $16,425 

If not budgeted, explain funding source: An additional Sixteen Thousand, Four Hundred 

and Twenty-Five Dollars ($16,425) is required from the general fund to accommodate 

the price increase.  

Summary:  

This resolution is authorizing an amendment to the Kane County Adult Justice Center’s contract 
with Aramark Correctional Services LLC to provide food services at the Kane County Juvenile 
Justice Center.  

Pursuant to an emergency purchase affidavit (Resolution 22-46) approved by the Kane County 
Board on February 8, 2022, the Kane County Juvenile Justice Center’s food service is currently 
provided by Aramark Correctional Services LLC. Aramark Correctional Services LLC has 
informed the Kane County Juvenile Justice Center that the cost per meal provided will be 
increasing from $1.80 per meal to $2.10 per meal, an annual increase of $16,425. This 
amendment will move the Kane County Juvenile Justice Center’s agreement with Aramark 
Correctional Services LLC to the Kane County Adult Justice Center’s contract. The Kane 
County Juvenile Justice Center will continue to receive invoices from and pay Aramark 
Correctional Services LLC from their own budget. 

This amendment to the Kane County Adult Justice Center’s contract with Aramark Correctional 
Services LLC (Resolution 23-61) will continue the Kane County Juvenile Justice Center’s 
existing food service agreement with Aramark Correctional Services LLC through the duration of 
the Kane County Adult Justice Center’s contract with Aramark Correctional Services LLC which 
expires on December 31, 2025, with a mutual option for two additional years. 


